506482688 02/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6529464

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| YOOLOD INC. | 03/01/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MIRZA MUFTIC | |
|-----------------|--------------|--|
| Street Address: | DUGANE 2B | |
| City: | ZAGREB | |
| State/Country: | CROATIA | |
| Postal Code: | 10090 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D757154 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-726-6020 mail@rkmllp.com

Correspondent Name: ROSSI, KIMMS & MCDOWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 20609 GORDON PARK SQUARE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MUFT-0002US1 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KARIM B. SOSA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Karim B. Sosa/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/02/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=MUFT-0002US1_Patent_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=MUFT-0002US1_Patent_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=MUFT-0002US1_Patent_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 506482688 REEL: 055115 FRAME: 0465

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yoolod Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address 211 N. Ervay St., Suite 300, Dallas, TX 75201 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon, (collectively, the "Patents"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past, present, or future, infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Mirza Muftic, residing in Zagreb, Croatia ("Assignee") is one of the joint inventors of the Patents, and is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's all right title and interest in and to the Patents, the renewals therefor and all claims for past, present, or future, infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and any future renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past, present, or future, infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

ASSIGNOR:

Yoolod Inc.

Signature:

ASSIGNEE:

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 055115 FRAME: 0467

$\underline{\mathbf{EXHIBIT}\ \mathbf{A}}$

| PATENTS | | | | | | |
|---------------------|-----------------|-------------|---------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Country | Application No. | Publication | Patent | Title | | |
| | | No. | No. | | | |
| U.S. | 29543727 | | D757154 | Wearable Light Sensing Device | | |
| | | | | | | |
| PATENT APPLICATIONS | | | | | | |
| U.S. | 14688856 | 20150304719 | NONE | Interactive Point-Of-View Video | | |
| | | | | Service | | |

PATENT REEL: 055115 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 02/02/2021